Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  six(6) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McHKinney, TX 75074
972-548-4165
Vendor: PIERCE GOODWIN ALEXANDER Contract PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, ARCHITECTURAL:
& LINVILLE (PGAL) COLLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDTION
DAVID ANDREWS PHASE II
105 DECKER COURT Contract No.  11089-08
SUITE 600
IRVING, TX 75062 . Effective Date 27-Sep-10
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2008-099-02-12
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1: 2008-573-08-12
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 2: 2009-091-02-02
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 3: 2009-1034-12-14
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 4 2010-327-05-10
Contract Amendment Ccurt Order No. 5: 2010-544-08-02
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 6. 2010-776-09-27

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add additional services for the Central Plant Upgrade Project due to the time extension from the General Contractor to
allow for additional site visits per attached letter.

The original (contract SUM) Was. . ... ..ot iieii it it i i 3 3,600,000,00
Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1 $ 25,200.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2 $ 48,550.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 3 $ 167,500.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 4 $  7,400.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 5 $(113,011.81)

CURRENT Amendment No, 6 $ 15,500.00

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE $ 151,138.19

The new (contract sum} including this Amendment willbe.................. $ 3,751,138.19

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
PIERCE GOODWIN ALEXANDER & AUTHORITY OF GOLLIN COUNTY
LINVILLE (PGAL) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
105 DECKER COURT Collin County Administration Building
SUITE 600 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
IRVING, TX 75062 McKinney, Texas 75071

7 '
see attached letter fW%J/Z?@ M‘j
SIGNATURE Frank Ybarbo )
TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: __(1] B2\ DATE: /0//%/#



Saptembor 13, 2010

Bt Burke

Projact Manager

Collin County Censtruction & Planning
Contial Plant

4600 Mokinney Ave.

McKinney, Texas 76070

Rer Fee Proposal for AJE Services
Coliin County Courthouse Addition - Centeal Plant Design Upgrade Complation

Uaar Bl

PGAL s pleased o continue support of Callin Gounty with the completion of the Collin Courdy Cantral Plang
Upgrade (CCCPU) project. Through no fault of Collin County, PGAL or Its consultants, this project has extended
beyond the contractad compietion dates by the Contractor, PGAL was asked to st anlicipated sile visits with
hourly billing rates for PGAL and our consultants to assist in project complstion. This fee proposal is an
agreemaent to provide services under an bowly service agreement with 2 maximum contract amount not to be

exeoedad,

Anticipated visits:

Waltar P, Moore: 1 site visit with field repont

Bummiit Sonsultants, e, 3 site vigits with fisld reports and findings; 1 meeling on 9. 110 at the Centrat Plant,
PCAL: 4 gite vigits with flald reports; 1 meeting on 9.10.90 at the Cenleal Plant.

Thesae praject walks will b conducted with an Owner's representative prosent,

For definttion purposes, each site visitwill include ravel time to and from sach consultant™s respective officas to

the Central Plant Facllity.
These drive times are: Walter P. Moore. 1 hour each tip; Summit Consultants, Inc.: 2 hours each trip; PGAL: 2

hours per trip
For estimating purposes, it is suggested that 6 hours for PGAL and 4 hours for Summit Consultams be budgeted

for tasks to be performed outside the scope of the field visits,

The anticipaied fees associated with these site vigits and field reporls are as Tollows:

POAL $ 8,250.00
Wallar P, Maore % 1,500.00
Bummit Consultants, inc, 35 750,00
ANTICHPATED NOT TO EXCRED TOTAL $15,500.00

Relmbursable Costs: We would sxpeot to be reimbursed for any out-of-pocket expenses we incur on behalf of the
projsot such as cost of reproduction, plotting, special handling or delivery, pemmit fees and travef assacinted with
tha projact per the Collin County Standard Agreament. We will continue to bill reimbursable costs associated with
the Callin County Central Plant project to the Collin County Courthouse Addifion profect as praviously divected.

Tharik you for the opporunity to serve Gallin County. Please do not hesitate to call should you: have any
guestions regarding this proposal.

Sincerely,

Brign Nicodemus
Senior Associale
PGAL

o file

T Qeckee Unarl, Sude B0 eving, T 7H082 (MBR2H71 22020 [FIE72 87 1. 2008

Feros Bondein Mo B iinvis




Pierce Goodwin Alexander & Linville %
Hourly Schedule . g
Discipline Rate ;%
Cirecior $195.00 g
Principal $190.00
Projact Manager 3185.00
Senior Project Architect, Dasigner, Engineer $180.00
Project Architect, Designer, Engineear $17500
Architect, Designer, Enginesar $160.00
Assistant Architect, Designer, Engineer 12500
intern/Space Planner $100.00
Juriior Designer/Assistant Space Planner $85.00
Construchion Administretion $170.00
Construction Inspector $150.00
Senior Administration $100.00
Administration $80.00

Rates include all markups for overhead, burden, fees, etc., and will remain effect
until Dacember 2010,

0% Usckar Court Huite BOD frving, VX 78062 (P97 871 2088 (F1U9723 871 2208



WALTER P MOORE

SCHEDULE B1

HOURLY INVOICING RATES - 2010

Structural Engineering Bervices Group

Catenory Bt
Sendor Frineipal £240.00
Prircipat §200.00
Sandor Project Manager FH60.00
Bervor Quatlity Control Enginesr BEH0.05
Project Manager $130.00
CAD Designer F1F000
Reslgn Managar $150.00
Benior Engingar $120.00
Engineer Fios00
Girarduate Enginesr $05.00
Serior CAL Technician HH00.00
Contract Admirdstrator B100.00
Serdor Fisld Raprasentative FO0.00
Senlor Administrative Assistant 58500
CAL Tachnician F80.00
Engirearing trtem 7000
Administrative Assistant $60.00

Mntes:

1. Thess billing rates are effsctive January 1, 2000 through Decernber 31, 2040,

2, Fales alter Decomber 31, 2010 may be adiusied by 49 annuafly.



Sumimit Consultants, inc,

Pencipat $180.00
Pringipal $130.00
Elactrieal Bosignisr $136.00
Muacharical Designer 37700
Hactricel Designer %7080
Admvinistrative §44.00
1HEroup

Desigrier 10000
CAD $ BO.CU

Worrell Design Group
Preofassionsl FHI000

A0 Dlecker Uy, Sos GURT reing, TR 7B0E2 {11073 301 2005 FEA72E71, 2028

£ iy

Flaroe Boodain &




